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CAREERS CALENDAR 2024-2025 
 

 Term Date Event 

Summer Term 5 Tues 4 June 2024 Year 10 Work Experience Launch Year 9 

Students Year 9 Assembly 8:25-9:50 

Atrium 

Summer Term 5 Thurs 6 June 2024 Year 10 Work Experience Launch Year 9 

Parents 

Year 9 Parents Evening 17:30, 18:30 

Middle School Hall 

Autumn Term 1 Thurs 3 Oct 2024 Post-16 Parents Options Evening 

17:30 – 19:00 

Atrium and Middle School Hall 

Autumn Term 1 Thurs 17 October 2024 Year 10/11 Careers Fair P1-4 (P1-2 – Y11/P4 

Y10) 

Middle School Hall 

Autumn Term 2 Mon 4 Nov 2024 --Fri 8 Nov 

2024 

Lunch Time Careers Talks 

GH Careers Partnership – Careers library 

Autumn Term 2 Fri 13 Dec 2024 Year 7 Drop Down Careers Day - curriculum 

Spring Term 1 Wednesday 5 Feb 2025 

 

Year 11 Mock Interviews  

Year 11 Meet the Interviewers - Atrium 

8:50-11:50 Middle School Hall 



 
 

Spring Term 1 Mon 3 Feb- Fri 7 Feb 2025 National Apprenticeship Week 

Activities all week personal development and 

curriculum 

Spring Term 2 Mon 3 Mar- 7 Marc 2025 National Careers Week 

Activities all week personal development and 

curriculum 

Spring Term 2 Mon 3 Mar-Fri 7 Mar 2025 Year 10 Work Experience – off site 

Spring Term 2 Mon 3 Mar Year 9 and Year 11  

I-Can Careers Fair for students with SEND Time 

TBC – Kings Centre, Eastbourne 

Spring Term 2 Thurs 5 Mar 2024 Year 9 Careers 13:00 – 15:00 

Eastbourne Careers Fair – Eastbourne Sports 

Park, Eastbourne 

Spring Term 2 Thurs 28 Mar 2024 Year 8 ‘Take Your Child To Work Day’ 

All Day – Off Site 

Summer Term 1 Tues 29 April 2025 Year 10 Careers Day – Big Futures Careers 

Show, Eastbourne Sports Park 

Summer Term 1 Wed 30 Apr—Fri 23 May 

2025 

Year 10 Careers Interviews - Careers Library 

Summer Term 1 Mon 5 May-9 May 2025 Lunch Time Career Talks – Careers Library 

Summer Term 1 Wed 21 May 2025 Year 9 Careers Day – 'Take Your Child to work 

day’ - off site 

Summer Term 2 TBC (HPB tbc) KS1 and KS2 Primary Phase 

SkillsBuilder Challenge - LSH 

Summer Term 2 TBC KS2 – Year 5 The Grand Hotel Careers Event 



 
 

 

 

 

CAREERS ASSEMBLIES 2024-2025 
 

Autumn Term 1 Fri 11 Oct 2024 Year 11  Preparing for Careers Fair 
 

Autumn Term 1  Fri 8 Nov 2024 Year 11 Preparing for mock 
interviews 
 

Autumn Term 2 Fri 13 Dec 2024 
 

Year 7 Year 7 Careers Day 
assembly 
 

Autumn Term 2 Tues 17 Dec 2024 Year 8 Year 8 Take Your Child to 
work day launch assembly 
 

Spring Term 1 Fri 17 Jan 2025 Year 9 Year 9 ‘Take your child to 
work day’ launch assembly 
 

Spring Term 1 Fri 7 Feb 2025 Year 11 Becoming an apprentice 
assembly 
 

Spring Term 1 Fri 7 Feb 2025 Year 10 Becoming an apprentice 
assembly 
 

Spring Term 1 Thurs 13 Feb 2025 Year 10 Preparing for work 
experience 
 

Summer Term 2 TBC (HPB tbc) KS1 and KS2  

Primary  

SkillsBuilder Careers 
Challenge  
Assembly 
 

 


